A.P.N. No.: 1420-33-212-009

R.P.T.T. \$2,047.50

File No.: 1982469 KDJ

Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

James R. Gray Jr.
3276 Oreana Drive

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2047.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,087.50 Pgs=2 05/23/2023 01:06 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That William Underwood, Jr., Successor Trustee of The William D. Underwood Living Trust for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to James R. Gray Jr., an unmarried man, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 129, Block B, as shown on the Final Map of WILDHORSE UNIT NO. 4, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 12, 1990 in Book 1290, Page 3944, as Document No. 241974.

## \*SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for the fiscal year;

Carson City, NV 89701

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: April 25, 2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The William D. Underwood Living Trust	
By: William Underwood, Jr., Successor Trustee	
State of	
County of Carson City  This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of May	, 2023
By: William Underwood, Jr., Successor Trustee of The William D. Underwood Living Tru	
Signature: Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 11-30-2025	
AUTUMN NEWTON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 21-4478-05 - Expires November 30, 2025	

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Ass a) b) c) d)	essor Parcel Numbe 1420-33-212-009	er(s)			(	
2. Typ	e of Property:					
	] Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR R	CORDERS C	PTIONAL	_USE ONLY
с. □	Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book	<del>.</del>	Page	
e.□	] Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of	Recording:		\\_
	] Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:		The second name of the second	_ \ \
-	Other					
_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			The second name of the second	
3. a. T	otal Value/Sales Pric	ce of Property	\$ 525,000	0.00		1
		osure Only (value of proper	ty) (		)	1
c. T	ransfer Tax Value:		\$ 525,000	0.00		
d. R	eal Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ <u>2,047.5</u>	0		
				/		
4. <u>If </u>	Exemption Claimed	: NDO 075 000 O		)	1	
		iption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	<del>/</del> / /		
D	. Explain Reason for	Exemption:	<del></del>	_/_/		
5 D	artial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferred: 10	10%			
The ur	ntial interest. Ferce	and acknowledges, under	nenalty of ne	iury, pursuant	to NRS 3	75.060
and N	RS 375.110. that the	information provided is co	rrect to the be	est of their info	rmation a	nd belief,
and ca	n be supported by d	ocumentation if called upo	n to substanti	ate the inform	ation prov	ided herein.
Furthe	rmore, the parties ag	gree that disallowance of a	ny claimed ex	emption, or ot	her deter	mination of
additic	onal tax due, may res	sult in a penalty of 10% of t	he tax due plu	us interest at 1	% per mo	onth. Pursuant
to NR	S 375.030, the Buye	r and Seller shall be jointly	and severally	liable for any	additiona	amount owed.
		2.4	/ /			
Signat	ture 700	M	Capacity	Agen	t	
eel I	ER (GRANTOR) INF	OPMATION	BIVER	GRANTEE) IN	JEORMAT	ΓΙΟΝ
SELL	(REQUIRED)		BOILK	(REQUIRE		<u> </u>
Print I		erwood, Jr., Successor	Print Nar	ne: James R.		
		ne William D. Underwood		3276 Orean		
	Living Trust	The state of the s		arson City		
Addre	ess: 144 Kramer Ct.			NV	Zip:	89701
407	Dayton				•	
	NV	Zip: 89403	_			
0014						
COM	PANY/PERSON REC	QUESTING RECORDING			<u>uyer)</u>	
Print 1	Name: Stewart Tit	le Company	required if n Escrow#		u <b>yer)</b> DJ	
	Name: Stewart Tit		Escrow #		<b>uyer)</b> DJ Zip:	89701

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED